
Resource Type Link
Kunstmatrix 3D Virtual Gallery https://artspaces.kunstmatrix.com/en
COVID-19: Job Market Insights & Job 
Search Strategies from Experts Cultivated Culture Blog https://cultivatedculture.com/covid19-job-market-insights/
Here's Who's Hiring Right Now LinkedIn Get Hired Newsletter https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/heres-whos-hiring-right-now-andrew-seaman
2020 Internship Status - COVID-19 Crowdsourced Employer List https://github.com/gcreddy42/hiring2020

Who's freezing hiring from coronavirus Candor List https://candor.co/hiring-freezes/

Is My Internship Cancelled Updates on National Employers https://ismyinternshipcancelled.com/?utm_source=Iterable&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=campaign_1118499&cid=db&source=ams&sourceId=2752581
19 Designers Share How the Pandemic Is 
Affecting Their Business — And How 
They’re Staying Positive Article https://www.sightunseen.com/2020/03/designers-share-how-coronavirus-is-affecting-their-business-and-ways-to-stay-positive/
Quarantine Culture: 6 Ways to 
Experience Design and Art Without 
Leaving Your Home Article https://www.surfacemag.com/articles/coronavirus-quarantine-culture-design-art-without-leaving-home/
Coalition of Arts Funders Launches 
Emergency Artist Relief Fund The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation Website https://mellon.org/news-blog/articles/coalition-arts-funders-launches-emergency-artist-relief-fund/?fbclid=IwAR2t8CE0Wi_ZNnQ1_6reoFKzBSzOle7Pl1k_5HQ2lG4LQBs7FbARYzkQrpE
3 ways to keep your job search active 
during the COVID-19 pandemic Fast Company Article https://www.fastcompany.com/90481374/3-ways-to-keep-your-job-search-active-during-the-covid-19-pandemic
Coronavirus And Your Career: How 
To Effectively Network During A 
Quarantine Forbes Article https://www.forbes.com/sites/dawngraham/2020/03/18/corona-and-your-career-how-to-effectively-network-during-a-quarantine/#669520105f9d
9 Productivity Tips for Artists Working 
from Home Artwork Archive Blog https://www.artworkarchive.com/blog/9-productivity-tips-for-artists-working-from-home
How to recession-proof your creative 
practice The Creative Independent Article https://thecreativeindependent.com/guides/how-to-recession-proof-your-creative-practice/
Creative Boom Forum Online Community and Networking https://www.creativeboom.com/resources/creative-boom-launches-a-new-forum-to-help-bring-the-creative-community-together/
The Show Must Go On Design Podcast https://dribbble.com/overtime/2020/03/25/the-show-must-go-on?utm_campaign=later-linkinbio-darngooood&utm_content=later-6065093&utm_medium=social&utm_source=instagram
Live Talk From Creative Industry Talks on Instagram https://www.instagram.com/livetalkfrom/
The Eye on Design Guide to Self-
isolation for Designers and Creatives AIGA Idea List https://eyeondesign.aiga.org/guide-to-self-isolation-for-designers/
COVID-19 Crisis Resources for 
Creatives: A Giant List of Helpful Links 
for Artists BOOOOOOOM Resource List https://www.booooooom.com/2020/03/20/covid-19-resources-for-artists/
COVID-19 Freelance Artist Resources Resource List https://covid19freelanceartistresource.wordpress.com/
Online Arts Events During the COVID-
19 Outbreak Creative Capital Event List https://creative-capital.org/2020/03/18/online-arts-events-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/?utm_medium=&utm_source=&utm_campaign=online+arts+events+during+covid-19+outbreak
List of Arts Resources During the 
COVID-19 Outbreak Creative Capital Resource List https://creative-capital.org/2020/03/13/list-of-arts-resources-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/?utm_medium=&utm_source=&utm_campaign=arts+resources+during+covid-19+outbreak
Arts Resources During COVID-19 Artist Resouces for Kids and Adults https://culturela.org/programs-and-initiatives/arts-resources-during-covid-19/
Leapers Little Guides Coronavirus Resource List https://www.leapers.co/resources/little-guides/coronavirus

Job Board Website https://stillhiring.org/
Arts Organizations and Museums 
Impacted by COVID-19 Crowdsourced Google Spreadsheet https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1acEaRssONaAlFjThEFybfhBBIb3OIuOne-NHsghOMxg/edit#gid=0
Here are 450 Ivy League courses you 
can take online right now for free Free Code Camp https://www.freecodecamp.org/news/here-are-380-ivy-league-courses-you-can-take-online-right-now-for-free-9b3ffcbd7b8c/
Coursera Free Online Courses https://www.coursera.org/
Announcing a National Emergency 
Library to Provide Digitized Books to 
Students and the Public Archive.org Blog http://blog.archive.org/2020/03/24/announcing-a-national-emergency-library-to-provide-digitized-books-to-students-and-the-public/
Sundance Co//ab Resources https://collab.sundance.org/resources-we-love/All-1
Sundance Co//ab Video Library Education - Film https://collab.sundance.org/
Government Support for Creative 
Professionals Impacted by COVID-19 Flowchart https://pbs.twimg.com/media/EUIwgT2XYAIdTL8?format=jpg&name=large
Resources for Fans and Creators 
During the Pandemic Patreon Blog https://blog.patreon.com/resources-artists-coronavirus
Patreon Funding/Business Tools for Creatives https://go.patreon.com/what-the-fund
Freelance and Out of Work? Here’s 
How to Get Help Now Adweek Article https://www.adweek.com/creativity/freelance-and-out-of-work-heres-how-to-get-help-now/?utm_content=position_1&utm_source=postup&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=Agencies_Newsletter_200323162302&lyt_id=137004
Financial Strategies for Freelance 
Artists in a Time of Crisis Recorded Event - (ASL & Captioned) https://howlround.com/happenings/financial-strategies-freelance-artists-time-crisis-asl-captioned
Artists In a Time of Global Pandemic Recorded Event - (ASL & Captioned) https://howlround.com/happenings/artists-time-global-pandemic-asl-captioned
How freelancers can claim paid sick 
leave in a coronavirus emergency Freelancers Union Blog https://blog.freelancersunion.org/2020/03/23/how-freelancers-can-claim-paid-sick-leave-coronavirus/
What the CARES Act means for 
freelancers Freelancers Union Blog https://blog.freelancersunion.org/2020/03/30/what-the-cares-act-means-for-freelancers/

Coronavirus 2020 Artist Relief Funds
Music Works International Google 
Spreadsheet https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1fFyKzxtzSFGzzvpRySJNtsVbjJhwnK7-N9KJxSHrW6w/edit#gid=0

Artist Relief Grant Application https://www.artistrelief.org/
DOL Provides Further Guidance on 
Pandemic Unemployment Assistance Littler Article https://www.littler.com/publication-press/publication/dol-provides-further-guidance-pandemic-unemployment-assistance
Apply to the Documentary Freelancer 
Relief Fund Field_Of_Vision https://www.fieldofvision.org/relief-fund
Freelancer Side Hustles Brainstorm Google Doc Compiled by Christina Dobre https://docs.google.com/document/d/1M9utqkJA3EOb1bCPfQzRIIrz-wqt0R5OBsnkvoV0U70/mobilebasic
Resources for Artists in the COVID-19 
Crisis Kickstarter https://www.kickstarter.com/articles/covid-19-coronavirus-artist-resources
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COVID-19: A List of Resources for 
Freelancers & Production Companies Kitsplit

https://blog.kitsplit.com/covid-19-a-list-of-resources-for-freelancers-production-companies/?utm_source=KitSplitters&utm_campaign=fb751d65c7-
EMAIL_CAMPAIGN_2020_03_18_03_28&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_29d1321769-fb751d65c7-
120335577&mc_cid=fb751d65c7&mc_eid=523078d9c8&utm_source=BVEW+Newsletter&utm_campaign=4202ce8014-
EMAIL_CAMPAIGN_2019_04_04_07_16_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_962926b921-4202ce8014-100586645

Ace Your Virtual Interview!
NYU Wasserman Center for Career 
Development YouTube Video https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AQj_9dfgsLA&list=PLxq2vYJMHRhVqG5w44JswML2CuOp8JYgz

How to Job Search During the 
Coronavirus—According to Recruiters Career Contessa https://www.careercontessa.com/advice/job-searching-during-coronavirus
Marketplace designed to facilitate 
creative exchange during the 
coronavirus era Hire Artisits https://hireartists.sharetribe.com/
COVID-19 Jobs Board The One Club https://www.oneclub.org/articles/-view/covid-19-jobs
9 Job Search Tips for International 
Students in the Age of Coronavirus Vault https://www.vault.com/blogs/international-students/job-search-tips-for-international-students-in-the-age-of-coronavirus
Ways of Gathering in the Age of 
COVID-19 Essay by Howlround Theatre Commons https://howlround.com/ways-gathering-age-covid-19
COVID-19 GUIDE FOR VISUAL JOURNALISTSThe Everyday Projects https://www.everydayprojects.org/covid19-guide-for-visual-journalists
Subscribers Can Now Get Two Free 
Months of Adobe's Creative Cloud lifehacker https://lifehacker.com/subscribers-can-now-get-two-free-months-of-adobes-creat-1842396082
How to Find (and Land!) a Remote 
Job That’s Right for You theMuse https://www.themuse.com/advice/how-to-find-and-land-remote-job-perfect-for-you
How to Find and Get Hired for a 
Remote Job zapier https://zapier.com/learn/remote-work/remote-job-hunting/
The 18 Best Remote Job Boards in 
2020 Career Sidekick https://careersidekick.com/best-remote-job-boards/
The 25+ Best Sites for Finding 
Remote Work Online in 2020 skillcrush https://skillcrush.com/blog/sites-finding-remote-work/
How to Stick to a Schedule When You 
Work From Home The New York Times https://www.nytimes.com/2018/05/17/smarter-living/work-from-home-schedule.html?action=click&module=RelatedLinks&pgtype=Article
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